
Date of 
receipt

Amount claimed
Amount of claim 

admitted
Nature of 

claim

Amount 
covered by 

security 
interest

Amount 
covered by 
Guarantee

Whether 
related 
party?

% of voting 
Share in 
COC if 

applicable
1 MSS Equipment’s Pvt. 

ltd Ltd.
02.02.2024                     6,16,000                    6,16,000 OC - - NO NIL - - -                               -   

2 AL.CHI.MI.A. S.R.L. 02.02.2024                     4,87,300                    4,87,300 OC - - NO NIL - - -                               -   
3 PSAS & Associates, 

Chartered 
Accountants

02.02.2024                     4,51,970                    4,51,970 OC - - NO NIL - - -                               -   

4 Rakshit Sharma 
(Relative of SBOD)

02.02.2024 
(Revised 
Form on 
23.03.2024)

                    1,05,773                    1,05,773 OC - - Yes NIL - - -                               -   

5 Alcon Laboratories 
(India) Private 
Limited

16.02.2024            15,22,92,427            14,59,15,361 OC - - NO NIL - - 63,77,066                                        -   Under 
verification is 
due to non 
receipt of 
document to 
substantiate the 
claim

6 Navigators Visa 
Global Logistics Ltd.

19.04.2024                        45,113                        42,290 OC - - NO NIL -           -                                 2,823                               -   

 15,39,98,583.00  14,76,18,694.00  - - - -               -               -        63,79,889.01                      -   

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks if any

Total

Sl No. Name of creditor 

Details of claim received Details of claim Admitted
Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 

dues that 
may be 
set off

Annexure 8

List of Operational creditors (other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

 Name of Corporate Debtor : EMCO Tech Equipment Private Limited
                              (Formerly EMCO Tech Equipments Private Limited)

Claims received till May 02, 2024 (last date of submission of claim as per Public Announcement 
is 03.02.24) and updated as on 22 June 2024


